

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).698/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in CLRM No. 52069/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDESHWAR RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anshul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Fanish Kr. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is rejected.

It is, however, open to the petitioner to request
the
High Court for expeditious disposal of the trial.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master